14.26/107

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshifumi Yamamoto	09/01/2006
Hiroaki Watanabe	09/01/2006
Satoshi Ogino	09/01/2006
Takashi Takagai	09/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujikura Kasei Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	20-7, Hasune 3-chome
Internal Address:	ltabashi-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

Name:	Microwave Absorbers Inc.
Street Address:	Office Tower X 2F, Triton Square
Internal Address:	1-8-10 Harumi, Chuo-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-7269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 241-2324

Email: retienne@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Brinkman Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0808

500151299

, \$40.00 114261

Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHG-049P2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David H. Brinkman

Total Attachments: 4
source=SHG_049P2_Assignment#page1.tif
source=SHG_049P2_Assignment#page2.tif
source=SHG_049P2_Assignment#page3.tif
source=SHG_049P2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consid	ieration, I/we, the inventor	or(s) named below, he	reby assign to
(1) FUJIKURA KASEI (CO., LTD. and (2)Micro	owave Absorbers Inc.	
a <u>Corporate</u> of	Japan and	having a place of busing	ness at
(1) 20-7, Hasune 3-chome, Itabas	shi-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and	l (2) Office Tower X 2	F, Triton Square,
1-8-10 Harumi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo,	Japan , and its successor	ors and assigns (collec	tively hereinafter
called "the Assignee"), my/our ent	ire right, title and interest	throughout the work	l in the inventions
and improvements which are subject date herewith, entitledRADI			executed on even
COMPOSITION	AND COATED OBJ	ECT THEREWITH	
this assignment including said appl	ication, any continuation,	division or continuati	on-in-part thereof
and/or substitute therefor, any and	all United States and for	reign patents, utility m	odels, and design
registrations granted for any of sa	aid inventions or improv	ements, and the right	to claim priority
based on the filing date of said app	lication under the Interna	ational Convention for	the Protection of
Industrial Property, the Patent Coo	operation Treaty, the Eur	opean Patent Conven	tion, and all other
treaties of like purposes; and authorized	orize the Assignee to app	oly in all countries in o	our name or in its
own name for patents, utility mod	els, and design registration	ons and like rights of	exclusion and for
inventors' certificates for said in	ventions and improvement	ents; and agree for o	urselves and our
respective heirs, legal representati	ves and assigns, without	further compensation	to perform such
lawful acts and to sign such furth	er applications, assignme	ents, Preliminary Stat	ements and other
lawful documents as the Assignee	may reasonably request t	to effectuate fully this	assignment.
Name of (check one) Sol	e Assignor X Join	nt Assignor	
Toshifumi YAMAMOTO	Toshitumi Y,	AMAMOTO	September 1, 2006
Typed Name	Signati		Date
Name of Joint Assignor:			
Hiroaki WATANABE	Wiroaki W	atanabe.	September 1, 2006
Typed Name	Signati	are	Date

- 1 -

Signature	Date
Signature	Date
0.5.mca.0	Date
Signature	Date
1	
Signature	Date
Signature	Date
	Signature

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I/we, the inventor(s) named below, hereby assign to
(1) FUJIKURA KASEI CO., LTD. and (2)Microwave Absorbers Inc.
a <u>Corporate</u> of <u>Japan</u> and having a place of business at
(1) 20-7, Hasune 3-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan; and (2) Office Tower X 2F, Triton Square
1-8-10 Harumi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan , and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter
called "the Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions
and improvements which are subject of our application for United States Patent executed on even date herewith, entitled
COMPOSITION AND COATED OBJECT THEREWITH
this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof
and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design
registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority
based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of
Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other
treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its
own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for
inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our
respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such
lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other
lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
Name of (check one) Sole AssignorX_ Joint Assignor
Toshifumi YAMAMOTO
Typed Name Signature Date
Name of Joint Assignor:
Hiroaki WATANABE
Typed Name Signature Date

- 1 -

Name of Joint Assignor:		
Satoshi OGINO Typed Name	Solosho Ogens Signature	September 1, 2006 Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Takashî TAKAGAI Typed Name	Takashi Takagari Signature	September 1, 2006 Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Name of Joint Assignor:		
Typed Name	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 09/14/2006